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IDOT HIGHWAY STANDARDS

IDOT DIST 2 STANDARDS

STD. NO. TITLE

1] TYPICAL FURROWED ROADWAY SLOPES

2. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

10.2 INLET SPECIAL

13.2¢ FRAME & GRATE FOR INLET SPECIAL

19.4 AGGREGATE SLOPEWALL DRAIN

212 STANDARD INLET FOR CURB & GUTTER TYPE B-6.24

23.4a BITUMINOUS SHOULDER

26.4 RISER FOR MEDIAN INLET

29.2 EROSION CONTROL DETAILS FOR ST FENCE

30.2 FIELD TILE JUNCTION VAULTS 600 (24) AND 900 (36) DIA.
31.2 TREATMENT OF FIELD TILE SYSTEM UNDER DITCHES

32. SEWER AND WATER MAIN CROSSINGS

334 CONCRETE COLLARS FOR PIPE OR BOX CULVERT EXTENSIONS
36.2 PAVED DITCH DETAILS

37.4 DELINEATOR AND POST ORIENTATION

38.4 WITNESS MARKER FOR PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS TYPE Il
40.1 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ROAD CLOSURE

40.la TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ROAD CLOSURE

410 TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

63.4 LAND SECTION MARKER & CONCRETE REFERENCE MARKER
T DETAIL OF PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS AND END SECTIONS
79.4 INLET SPECIAL NO.3

79.4b INLET SPECIAL NO. 5

79.4d NOSE TYPE FOR INLET TOP SLAB

79.4¢ INLET SPECIAL NO. 3, 4, 5, 6 REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

82.2 SPECIAL FRAME, CLOSED LID

87.4 TYPICAL MEDIAN CROSSOVER CLOSURE (WITH EMERGENCY OPENING)
88.4 DRAIN FOR AGGREGATE BASES IN URBAN AREAS

83.2 TERMINATION OF DEAD END ROADS

89.4 LETTERING FOR NAME PLATE

90.4 TREE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE

92.1 DETAILS OF PLANTING AND BRACING TREES

92.2 TWO AND THREE CENTER CURVE DATA

93.4 TYPICAL MARKING FOR PAINTED ISLANDS

96.4 DRAIN FOR AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

STD. NO.
202001
280001-02
406001-02
406(0-02
420001-06
421001-01
424001-04
442i01-05
482001
482006-01
503001-02
542001

542101
542106
5421
542201
542206
542301
542306
54231
542401
54254
542601
601001
60HO!
60200!
602301
602401
602406-01
60260]
602701
604001-02
604006-02
604036-01
604101
604106
606001-02
606006
606201
606301-02
606401
609006-02
630001-05
630201-03
83I01-02
635001
635006-02
63501-01
637001-02
637006
63800i-01
642001
664001-01
665001~01
666001
667101
701006-02
T0l01-01
T0101~0!
70106-01
T0I30i-02
T0131-02
T01326-02
T01331-02
701400-02
T0140t-03
701402-05
T01406-04
T01416-05
701502-01
702001-05
70400i-02
72000t
720006
T2001
720016-01
72900t
780001-01
781001-02
805001
813001-0
814001
814006
85700
877001-02
8770li-02
878001-03
880006
00000t-04
00100t
00i006

TTLE

EARTH MEDIAN DITCH CHECK

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

ENTRANCE RAMP TERMINAL (FLEXIBLE RAMP PAVEMENT ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE MAINLINE PAVEMENT)

EXIT RAMP TERMINAL (FLEXIBLE RAMP PAVEMENT ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE MAINLINE PAVEMENT)

PAVEMENT JOINTS

BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR CRC PAVEMENT

CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

CLASS B PATCHES

BITUMINOUS SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

BITUMINOUS SHOULDER ADJACENT TO RIGID PAVEMENT

CONCRETE PARAPET SLIP-FORMING OPTION

REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS WITH PARALLEL WINGWALLS FOR PIPE CULVERTS 300 MM (2 THRU 1200 MM (48"
DIAMETER AT RIGHT ANGLES WITH ROADWAY

REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR PIPE CULVERTS 375 MM {I5") THRU S0U-MM (36" DIAMETER AT RIGHT ANGLES WITH ROADWAY

REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR PIPE CULVERTS, 1050 MM (42" THRU 1500 MM (60 DIAMETER AT RIGHT ANGLES WITH ROADWAY

REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR PIPE CULVERTS, 1650 MM (66° THRU 2100 MM (84" DIAMETER AT RIGHT ANGLES WITH ROADWAY

REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR PIPE CULVERTS, 375 MM (5" THRU 900 MM (36" DIAMETER SKEWED WITH ROADWAY

REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR PIPE CULVERTS, 1050 MM (42" THRU I500 MM (60" DIAMETER SKEWED WITH ROADWAY

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL FLARED END SECTION

GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 600 MM (24" THRU 1300 MM (54" PIPE)

METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS

INLET BOX TYPE 1200 (48) A

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ELBOW

SUB-SURFACE DRAINS

CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAIN

CATCH BASIN, TYPE A

INLET, TYPE A

MANHOLE, TYPE A

MANHOLE, TYPE A, 1800 MM (72" DIAMETER

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

CAST IRON STEPS

FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1

FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 3

GRATE, TYPE 8

MEDIAN INLET FOR 600 MM (24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

MEDIAN INLET FOR 900 MM (36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

OUTLET FOR CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-i5.60 (B-6.24)

TYPE B GUTTER (INLET, OUTLET, AND ENTRANCE)

PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS

PAVED DITCH

BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT (DRAIN DETAIL)

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

PCC/BITUMINOUS STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

DELINEATORS

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS

CONCRETE BARRIER, DOUBLE FACE, 8I5 MM (32 IN.) HEIGHT

CONCRETE BARRIER, DOUBLE FACE, 1065 MM (42 IN.) HEIGHT

GLARE SCREEN BLADES

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

CHAIN LINK FENCE

WOVEN WIRE FENCE

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 4.5 M (I5) TO 600 MM (24%32) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE

OFF~ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 4.5 M (59 TO 600 MM (24%3,) FROM PAVEMENTY EDGE

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 4.5 M (I5") AWAY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

LANE CLOSLURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, PAVEMENT WIDENING, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2, WITH RUN-AROUND, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY WITH BARRIER

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, WITH CROSSOVER AND BARRIER

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L 2W, WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS AND DELINEATORS

MAST ARM MOUNTED STREET NAME SIGNS

APPLICATIONS OF TYPE A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION DETALLS

JUNCTION BOXES

CONCRETE HANDHOLES

DOUBLE HANDHOLES

STANDARD PHASE DESIGNATION DIAGRAMS AND PHASE SEQUEMCES

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE

CONCRETE FOUNDATION DETAR.S

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOUNTING DETAILS

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS

AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

ISTHA STANDARDS

DWG, NO,
Al
A6
AT
A8
A9

Bi4

a7
8i8
819

824

EIOA

$TD. NO.
$SD 04-22A
SD 04-31A
SD 04-31A
SD 04-46
SD 04-46
SD 04-4A
SD 04-4B
SD 04-4C
SD 04-5A
SD 04-5A
SD 04-6A
SD 04-TA
SD 04-7A
SD 04-7B
SP 04-7B
SD 04-16
SD 04-i6
SD 04-16
SD 04-16
SD 04-16
SD 04-2iA
SD 04-2iC
SD 04-2F
SD 04-24A
SD 04-248
SD 04-25
SD 04-34G
SD 04-35A
SD 04-358
SD 04-35C
SD 04-350
S0 04-12G
SD 04-12H
SO 04-121
SO 04-198
SD 04-198
S0 03-8A
S0 03-88
SD 03-8C
SD 03-8C
SD 03-98
S0 03-18
SD 03-18
SD 03-26
SD 03-27A
SD 03-27B
SD 03-27B
SD 04-10A
SD 03-10B
SD 03-A
SO 04-1B
SD 03-1B
SD 04-C
SD 03-1D
SD 03~
SD 03-HE
SD 04-20A
SD 04-20A
SO 04-20B
SD 03-36
ESC-03-0l

TITLE

CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR FULL DEPTH

J.P.C PAVEMENT (SHEET 10F 2)

J.P.C PAVEMENT (SHEET 10F 2)

PAVEMENT JOINTS (SHEET 10F 2)

PAVEMENT JOINTS (SHEET 2 OF 2)

CURB, CURB AND GUTTER AND GUTTER DETAILS

TYPE G-2 AND G-3 GUTTER AND GUTTER DETAILS

TYPE G-3/G-2 GUTTER. TRANSITION AT ANCHOR INSTALLATION TYPE 2
MANHOLE TYPE 1AND INLET TYPE D-I (SHEET IOF 2)

MANHOLE TYPE |AND INLET TYPE D-l (SHEET 2 OF 2)

DITCHES, PAVED DITCH, DITCH CHECK AND DITCH DIKE

HEADWALLS AND SLOPED HEADWALLS (SHEET I0F 2)

HEADWALLS AND SLOPED HEADWALLS (SHEET 2 OF 2)

SKEWED HEADWALLS (SHEET | OF 2)

SKEWED HEADWALLS (SHEET 2 OF 2)

HEADWALL. TYPE II118"~24°-30"-36"-42'-48" FOR 4z, 6:| AND 10:I SLOPES ‘SHEET |OF 5)
HEADWALL TYPE Wl18"-24"-30"-36"-42"-48" FOR 4:l, 6:| AND {0:i SLOPES 'SMEET 2 OF 5)
HEADWALL TYPE [I}i8'-24°-30"-36'-42'-48" FOR 4:, 63l AND {0:SLOPES SHEET 3 OF 5)
HEADWALL TYPE I}i8'-24"-30"-36'-42"-48" FOR 4:l, 6:l AND 10:) SLOPES >HEET 4 OF 5)
HEADWALL TYPE II118*-24%-30"-36"-42'-48" FOR 41l, 6:/ AND 10:ISLOPES (SHEET 5 OF 5)
CATCH BASINS TYPE M-2 AND TYPE M-3; INLET TYPE M

CATCH BASIN TYPE B AND SLOPE DRAIN INLET

CATCH BASINS TYPE G AND TYPE G MODIFIED, FRAMES AND GRATES ¥YPE G-2, G-3 AND G-3 MODIFIED
SLOPED HEADWALLS TYPE IV DETAILS

SLOPED HEADWALLS TYPE IBDETAILS

SUBSURFACE PAVEMENT DRAIN (FILTER FABRIC) AND SLOTTED PAVEME' ™~ DRAIN
EROSION PROTECTION AT END SECTIONS

HEADWALL TYPE IV BOX CULVERT < 84" WIDTH

STEEL GRATE FOR HEADWALL TYPE IV BOX CULVERT < 84* WIDTH

HEADWALL TYPE IV PIPE AND PIPE-ARCH CULVERT

STEEL GRATE FOR HEADWALL TYPE IV PIPE AND PIPE-ARCH CULVERTS

BRIDGE PARAPET PROTECTION

GUARDRAIL BARRIER TERMINAL - TYPE 3

ANCHOR INSTALLATION - TYPE 2

CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER TRANSITION AT BRIDGE APPROACHES

CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER TRANSITION AT BRIDGE APPROACHES

RIGHT OF WAY FENCE TYPES IAND 2

RIGHT OF WAY FENCE INSTALLATION DETAILS

RIGHT OF WAY FENCE MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS (SHEET IOF 2)

RIGHT OF WAY FENCE MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS (SHEET 2 OF 2)

MONUMENTS AND MARKERS

DELINEATORS (SHEET 10F 2)

DELINEATORS (SHEET 2 OF 2)

RAISED PAVEMENT LANE MARKER

PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKINGS

PAVEMENT MARKING AND SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP DETAILS (SHEET 10F 2)
PAVEMENT MARKING AND SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP DETAILS (SHEET 2 OF 2)
STANDARD PROTECTIVE DEVICES

CRASH CUSHION SYSTEMS AND MEDIAN CROSSOVER CLOSURE DETAILS
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS |

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS U(SHEET I0F 2}

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS W(SHEET 2 OF 2)

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Il

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS IV (SHEET 10F 2)

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS IV (SHEET 2 OF 2)

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Vv

LANE CLOSURE DETAILS (SHEET I0F 2)

LANE CLOSURE DETAILS (SHEET 2 OF 2)

TEMPORARY GORE DETAILS AND SHOULDER CLOSURE DETANLS

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC REVERSE CURVE

TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS (SHEET & OF 12)

i YIBIONS ILLINOIS DEF .XTMENT OF TRANS *ORTATIN
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